Excludes transmission and decommissioning advancement/deferral costs.

COSTS SAVINGS

 75% probability of Pickering life extension to 2022 or
2022/2024 resulting in reduction of electricity system costs

See appendix for additional detail

70% chance of there being a net system benefit with
Pickering early shutdown in 2018

40% probability that system costs would be lower if
Pickering were extended to 2024

Filed: 2016-05-27

EB-2016-0152

Exhibit F2-2-3

Attachment 1

Page 65 of 116

0%
1%
2%
3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
8%
9%

10%
11%
12%
13%
14%
15%
16%
17%
18%
19%
20%
21%
22%
23%
24%
25%

-$3.5 -$3.0 -$2.5 -$2.0 -$1.5 -$1.0 -$0.5 $0.0 $0.5 $1.0 $1.5 $2.0 $2.5 $3.0 $3.5

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 (%

)

Change in Net Present Value of Electricity System Cost Relative to  Pickering to 2020 (2014-$ Billion)

Pickering to 2022

Pickering to 2022/2024

Pickering to 2024

Pickering to 2018

Viewing the same results as a set of NPV distributions illustrates the
considerable overlap of possibilities among the scenarios as well as the
variability within each distribution

25
System Cost Increase (+) / Decrease (-).
NPV evaluated at a 4% real discount rate.

Excludes transmission and decommissioning advancement/deferral costs.

COSTS SAVINGS

Filed: 2016-05-27

EB-2016-0152

Exhibit F2-2-3

Attachment 1

Page 66 of 116

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

-$2.5 -$2.0 -$1.5 -$1.0 -$0.5 $0.0 $0.5 $1.0 $1.5

Cumulative Probability

Change in Net Present Value of Electricity System Cost Relative to  Pickering to 2020 (2014 $ Billion)

Pickering to 2022

Pickering to 2022/2024

Pickering to 2024

Pickering to 2018

System Cost Increase (+) / Decrease (-).
NPV evaluated at a 4% real discount rate.

26

Excludes transmission and decommissioning advancement/deferral costs.

When only the distribution of natural gas prices in more recent years is considered
(between 2010 and 2014),  early shutdown poses the greatest probability for net
cost reduction.  Among the other scenarios, Pickering to 2022 and 2022/2024